Southwestern, Jac-Cen-Del, Milan,
Shawe Middle School Quad Cross Country Meet
Hanover, IN
Sep. 19, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Southwestern (Hanover 31 1 3 7 8 12 14 16 14:51.7 2:03.7
2 Milan 43 2 5 10 11 15 17 22 15:053 2:07.2
3 Jac-Cen-Del 72 6 9 18 19 20 21 23 16:09.6  2:12.5
4 Shawe Memorial 92 4 13 24 25 26 27 28 17:41.0 6232
PLACE FINISHER TIME PLACE FINISHER TIME

28  Jennifer Avalos, 6 21:54.1
1. Southwestern (Hanover Total Time = 1:28:24.9  Total Places = 92
1 Victoria Gammons, 5 13:38.4 :
3 Kaylee Renschler, 5 14:22.0
7 Olivia Simpson, 5 15:14.8
8 Addison Nussbaum, 5 15:21.3
12 Alexis Graziano, 7 15:42.0
14 Sofia Alvarado, 7 15:52.0
16  Riley Zellers, 5 16:02.6
Total Time = 1:14:18.5 Total Places = 31

2. Milan
2 Ava Honnert, 7 13:47.0
5 Alyssa Phelps, 7 14:30.2
10 Nariah Tinsley, 8 15:36.1
11 Sarah Lillis, 7 15:38.6
15 Eleanor Honnert, 8 15:54.2
17 Emma Voss, 5 16:17.6

22 Kelly Honevycutt, 7 17:14.3
Total Time = 1:15:26.1  Total Places = 43

3. Jac-Cen-Del

6 Allene Peters, 5 14:43.6
9 Ashlynn Moorman, 6 15:34.9
18  Zeda Kersey, 5 16:40.3
19 Virginia Minch, 6 16:52.8
20  Alivah Karshner, 6 16:56.1
21 Sophia Sullivan, 6 16:57.3

23 Alyssa Carpenter, 5 17:27.4
Total Time = 1:20:47.7 Total Places = 72

4. Shawe Memorial

4 Allison Knoebel, 6 14:23.9
13 Hunter Mote, 5 15:50.8
24 Sarah Willhite, 5 17:50.1
25  Kelly McClure, 6 19:33.0
26 Autumn Lathrem, 8 20:47.1
27  Samara Duquette, 5  21:18.4
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FINISHER

Victoria Gammons, 5
Ava Honnert, 7
Kaylee Renschler, 5
Allison Knoebel, 6
Alyssa Phelps, 7
Allene Peters, 5
Olivia Simpson, 5
Addison Nussbaum, 5
Ashlynn Moorman, 6
Nariah Tinsley, 8
Sarah Lillis, 7
Alexis Graziano, 7
Hunter Mote, 5
Sofia Alvarado, 7
Eleanor Honnert, 8
Riley Zellers, 5
Emma Voss, 5

Zeda Kersey, 5
Virginia Minch, 6
Alivah Karshner, 6
Sophia Sullivan, 6
Kelly Honevcutt, 7
Alyssa Carpenter, 5
Elly Potts, 5

Taylor Swinney, 5
Sarah Willhite, 5
Chloe Braun, 8
Ashley Fulton, 7
Patricia Smith, 8
Lanie Narwold, 5
Kylie Ohlmansiek, 8
Kelly McClure, 6
Jenna Owens, 5
Autumn Lathrem, 8
Samara Duquette, 5
Jennifer Avalos, 6
Kinston Long, 5
Jocylen Allen, 8
Serenity Young, 5

39 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers

39 female finishers

39 total finishers

- TIME TEAM

13:38.4
13:47.0
14:22.0
14:23.9
14:30.2
14:43.6
15:14.8
15:21.3
15:34.9
15:36.1°
15:38.6
15:42.0
15:50.8
15:52.0
15:54.2
16:02.6
16:17.6
16:40.3
16:52.8
16:56.1
16:57.3
17:14.3
17:27.4
17:35.6
17:36.5
17:50.1
17:55.7
18:01.4
18:02.7
18:20.7
18:56.3
19:33.0
19:51.2
20:47.1
21:18.4
21:54.1
22:04.6
23:42.7
24:06.7

Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

Southwestern (Hanover
Shawe Memorial

Milan

Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Milan

Southwestern (Hanover
Shawe Memorial
Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Jac-Cen-Del

Shawe Memorial
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del

Shawe Memorial
Southwestern (Hanover
Shawe Memorial
Shawe Memorial
Shawe Memorial
Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

Southwestern (Hanover



2018 Southwestern, Jac-Cen-Del, Milan,
Shawe Middle School Quad Cross Country Meet

Hanover, IN
Sep. 19, 2018

Varsity Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Southwestern (Hanover 20 2 3 4 5 6 10
2 Jac-Cen-Del 54 7 8 11 13 15 17
3 Milan 59 1 9 14 16 19

Incomplete Teams: Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover

2 Jamison Lewis, 7 12:26.1
3 Keegan Gross, 7 12:29.3
4 Brady Cook, 5 12:30.8
5 Braxton Lewis, 5 12:50.4
6 Braylin Miller, 8 13:51.4

10 Adith Arunsanhar,5 15:01.5
12 Braden Helton, 6 15:07.8
Total Time = 1:04:08.0  Total Places = 20

2. Jac-Cen-Del

7 Marshall Johnson, 5 14:18.2
8 Dvlan Hon, 6 14:45.9
11 John Newhart, 6 15:04.1
13 Blake Dilk, 6 15:15.3
15  Jacob Ricke, 6 15:38.5
17  Thomas Hensley, 7 17:24.2
18  Conner Feiss, 6 17:44.1
Total Time = 1:15:02.0  Total Places = 54
3. Milan
1 Avyden Potts, 7 11:51.1
9 Baine Ward, 6 14:56.9
14  Jackson Voss, 6 15:35.4
16 Parker Sutherland, 8 16:21.4
19 Nathan Voss, 6 21:45.8

Total Time = 1:20:30.6  Total Places = 59

Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

12 12:496  1:254
18 15:004  1:20.3
16:06.2  9:54.8
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FINISHER

Avyden Potts, 7
Jamison Lewis, 7
Keegan Gross, 7
Brady Cook, 5
Braxton Lewis, 5
Trapper Johnson, 8
Braylin Miller, 8
Marshall Johnson, 5
Dvlan Hon, 6

Baine Ward, 6
Adith Arunsanhar, 5
John Newhart, 6
Braden Helton, 6
Austin Tullis, 8
Blake Dilk, 6
Jackson Voss, 6
Jacob Ricke, 6
Alex Altermatt, 5
Christian Young, 8
Caleb Seals, 6
Parker Sutherland, 8
Ethan Young, 5
Colton Chandler, 5
Thomas Hensley, 7
Conner Feiss, 6
Chancie Volz, 6
Bryce Kleopfer, 5
Corbyn Malphrus, 6
Austin Bowling, 8
Warren Boor, 5
Kayden Vachet, 6
Wryatt McAllister, 7
Nathan Voss, 6

33 finishers among Open Men

33 male finishers
0 female finishers
33 total finishers
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