Southwestern, Jac-Cen-Del, Milan, Shawe Middle School Quad Cross Country Meet Hanover, IN Sep. 19, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Vargity

Kelly McClure, 6

Autumn Lathrem, 8

Samara Duquette, 5

26

19:33.0

20:47.1

21:18.4

Girls	Varsity										
PLACE	TEAM	POINTS				SCORES			AVG. TIME SPREAD		
1 2 3 4	Southwestern (Hanov Milan Jac-Cen-Del Shawe Memorial	ver 31 43 72 92	1 2 6 4	3 5 9 13	7 10 18 24	8 11 19 25	12 15 20 26	14 17 21 27	16 22 23 28	14:51.7 15:05.3 16:09.6 17:41.0	2:03.7 2:07.2 2:12.5 6:23.2
PLACE	FINISHER	TIME			PI	LACE		FINI	SHER	TIM	E
1 3 7 8 12 14 16 Total Time 2 . Milan 2 5 10 11 15 17 17 22 1	Ava Honnert, 7 Alyssa Phelps, 7 Nariah Tinsley, 8 Sarah Lillis, 7 Eleanor Honnert, 8 Emma Voss, 5 Kelly Honeycutt, 7	13:38.4 14:22.0 15:14.8 15:21.3 15:42.0 15:52.0 16:02.6 1 Places = 31 13:47.0 14:30.2 15:36.1 15:38.6 15:54.2 16:17.6 17:14.3 Places = 43			То	28 otal Ti	Jennif me = 1	fer Ava 1:28:24		21:54. Fotal Places	
9 18 2 19 3 20 4 21 5 23 7 Total Tim 4. Shawe 4 4 13 4 24 5	Allene Peters, 5 Ashlynn Moorman, 6 Zeda Kersey, 5 Virginia Minch, 6 Aliyah Karshner, 6 Sophia Sullivan, 6 Alyssa Carpenter, 5	14:43.6 15:34.9 16:40.3 16:52.8 16:56.1 16:57.3 17:27.4 Places = 72 14:23.9 15:50.8 17:50.1									

PLACI	TEA E PLA		TIMI	E TEAM
1	1	Victoria Gammons, 5	13:38.4	Southwestern (Hanover
2	2	Ava Honnert, 7	13:47.0	
3	3	Kaylee Renschler, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
4	4	Allison Knoebel, 6		Shawe Memorial
5	5	Alyssa Phelps, 7	14:30.2	
6	6	Allene Peters, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
7	7	Olivia Simpson, 5	15:14.8	Southwestern (Hanover
8	8	Addison Nussbaum, 5	15:21.3	Southwestern (Hanover
9	9	Ashlynn Moorman, 6	15:34.9	Jac-Cen-Del
10	10	Nariah Tinsley, 8	15:36.1	
11	11	Sarah Lillis, 7	15:38.6	
12	12	Alexis Graziano, 7		Southwestern (Hanover
13	13	Hunter Mote, 5		Shawe Memorial
14	14	Sofia Alvarado, 7	15:52.0	Southwestern (Hanover
15	15	Eleanor Honnert, 8	15:54.2	
16	16	Riley Zellers, 5	16:02.6	Southwestern (Hanover
17	17	Emma Voss, 5	16:17.6	
18	18	Zeda Kersey, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
19	19	Virginia Minch, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
20	20	Aliyah Karshner, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
21	21	Sophia Sullivan, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
22	22	Kelly Honeycutt, 7	17:14.3	
23	23	Alyssa Carpenter, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
24		Elly Potts, 5	17:35.6	
25	0.4	Taylor Swinney, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
26	24	Sarah Willhite, 5		Shawe Memorial
27		Chloe Braun, 8	17:55.7	Southwestern (Hanover
28		Ashley Fulton, 7	18:01.4	Southwestern (Hanover
29		Patricia Smith, 8		Southwestern (Hanover
30		Lanie Narwold, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
31	25	Kylie Ohlmansiek, 8		Jac-Cen-Del
32	25	Kelly McClure, 6		Shawe Memorial
33	06	Jenna Owens, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
34	26	Autumn Lathrem, 8	20:47.1	
35	27	Samara Duquette, 5		Shawe Memorial
36	28	Jennifer Avalos, 6		Shawe Memorial
37		Kinston Long, 5	22:04.6	Southwestern (Hanover
38		Jocylen Allen, 8	23:42.7	
39		Serenity Young, 5	24:06.7	Southwestern (Hanover

39 finishers among Open Women 0 male finishers 39 female finishers 39 total finishers

2018 Southwestern, Jac-Cen-Del, Milan, Shawe Middle School Quad Cross Country Meet Hanover, IN Sep. 19, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Varsity Boys

PLACE	TEAM POINTS			SCORES					AVG. TIME SPREAD		
1	Southwestern (Hanove	er 20	2	3	4	5	6	10	12	12:49.6	1:25.4
2	Jac-Cen-Del	54	7	8	11	13	15	17	18	15:00.4	1:20.3
3	Milan	59	1	9	14	16	19			16:06.2	9:54.8

Incomplete Teams: Shawe Memorial

PLACE	FINISHER	TIME
2 3 4 5 6 10 12	western (Hanover Jamison Lewis, 7 Keegan Gross, 7 Brady Cook, 5 Braxton Lewis, 5 Braylin Miller, 8 Adith Arunsanhar, 5 Braden Helton, 6 me = 1:04:08.0	15:07.8
	Marshall Johnson, 5 Dylan Hon, 6 John Newhart, 6 Blake Dilk, 6 Jacob Ricke, 6 Thomas Hensley, 7 Conner Feiss, 6	14:18.2 14:45.9 15:04.1 15:15.3 15:38.5 17:24.2 17:44.1 Il Places = 54
	Ayden Potts, 7 Baine Ward, 6 Jackson Voss, 6 Parker Sutherland, 8 Nathan Voss, 6	11:51.1 14:56.9 15:35.4 16:21.4 21:45.8 I Places = 59

PLACE	PLAC	E FINISHER	TIME	E TEAM
1	1	Ayden Potts, 7	11:51.1	Milan
2 3	2	Jamison Lewis, 7	12:26.1	Southwestern (Hanover
	3	Keegan Gross, 7		Southwestern (Hanover
4	4	Brady Cook, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
5	5	Braxton Lewis, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
6		Trapper Johnson, 8		Shawe Memorial
7	6	Braylin Miller, 8	13:51.4	Southwestern (Hanover
8	7	Marshall Johnson, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
9	8	Dylan Hon, 6	14:45.9	Jac-Cen-Del
10	9	Baine Ward, 6	14:56.9	Milan
11	10	Adith Arunsanhar, 5	15:01.5	Southwestern (Hanover
12	11	John Newhart, 6	15:04.1	Jac-Cen-Del
13	12	Braden Helton, 6	15:07.8	Southwestern (Hanover
14		Austin Tullis, 8	15:09.5	Southwestern (Hanover
15	13	Blake Dilk, 6	15:15.3	Jac-Cen-Del
16	14	Jackson Voss, 6	15:35.4	Milan
17	15	Jacob Ricke, 6	15:38.5	Jac-Cen-Del
18		Alex Altermatt, 5	15:53.8	Shawe Memorial
19		Christian Young, 8	15:56.8	Southwestern (Hanover
20		Caleb Seals, 6	16:10.6	Southwestern (Hanover
21	16	Parker Sutherland, 8	16:21.4	
22		Ethan Young, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
23		Colton Chandler, 5	16:53.9	Southwestern (Hanover
24	17	Thomas Hensley, 7	17:24.2	Jac-Cen-Del
25	18	Conner Feiss, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
26		Chancie Volz, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
27		Bryce Kleopfer, 5	17:58.0	Southwestern (Hanover
28		Corbyn Malphrus, 6	18:03.7	Jac-Cen-Del
29		Austin Bowling, 8	18:41.0	Jac-Cen-Del
30		Warren Boor, 5	18:47.7	Jac-Cen-Del
31		Kayden Vachet, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
32		Wyatt McAllister, 7		Shawe Memorial
33	19	Nathan Voss, 6	21:45.8	Milan

³³ finishers among Open Men 33 male finishers 0 female finishers 33 total finishers

TEAM